Zip: F-30900

11-13-1998

SHEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (M.E.S.I.R. S.A.)

Internal Address: 927, avenue Joliot Curie

Z.I. de St Cezaire F-30900 NIMES, FRANCE

Country: FRANCE

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No

METROLOGIE ET SYSTEMES

INDUSTRIELS DE REGULATION

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO:	2475-76
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

100875775

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name:

Street Address:

City: Nimes

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Renaud Saint Gal de Pons 19, rue Bobillot F-75013 Paris **FRANCE** 

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ✓ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

✓ Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name

□ Other

30/July/1998 **Execution Date:** 

Application number(s) or patent number(s): Int'l. Appln.No. PCT/FR97/00286

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 30/July/1998

B. Patent No.(s)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ✓ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Lewis F. Gould, Jr.

Internal address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN &

**MELLOTT** 

Street Address:

1700 MARKET STREET

**SUITE 3232** 

City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA/ Zip: 19103

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$ 40.00

✓ Enclosed

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

07-1745

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Samuel W. Apicelli

Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 36,427

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0171

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, | AME) Renaud SAINT GAL de PONS

of

19, Rue Bobillot F-75013 Paris FRANCE

respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A GIVEN SUBSTANCE CONTENT OF A FLUID

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on July 30, 1998

and

WHEREAS, METROLOGIE ET SYSTEMES INDUSTRIELS DE REGULATION (M.E.S.I.R.)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at :

927, avenue Joliot Curie Z.I. de St Ce3zaire F-30900 NIMES, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States an its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I(WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0172

) ( 月)

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behove of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts know to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

and enfo	rthing possible to aid orce proper protection ions and in any and al	n for said invention	its (his) success on in the Unite	sors and assigns, of States and its	to obta
	EXECUTED AT:	Paris			
Date :	July 30, 19	98	(signature d	of the first inventor	^)
Date :			Renaud (signature o	Sum Gald of the second inve	e Pars intor)
Date :			(signature d	of the third invento	or)

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0173

## **09/125125 405 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 11 AUG 1998

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED: 08/11/1998**